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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKEY STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) g27-1322

FAX (215) 627-7734
JOSERH A. GoLDBECK, .JA.
GARY E. MGCAFFERTY
MIGHAEL T. MeKEEvER
May 17, 2006

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarms|

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE:  THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC
ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F

VE.
LINDA KESSLER and ALBERT J. KESSLER
Term No. 2005 CV 1237 MF

Property addross:

2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale Date: May 24, 2006

Dear SirMadam:

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and return any unused
costs. | collacted $1200.00 towards my client's debt.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yoyrs

FHA G ECK, JR.

JAG/rh

co: Jacquelyn Freeman
SELECT FIDELITY NATIONAL FORECLOSURE SOLUTIONS
Acct. #8790341807



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

P A f i VS. /d /i.:l'"‘_;-.?} B, 2
NO. 7#4- ¢4 ED NO./33% <<  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE j;-f"f:f{/r‘f‘/
DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
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LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS ST SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ /0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.06
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S_
NOTARY S S50, i
TOTAL ##& sk ttok sk sk asonsns ¢ g/“); £
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § D
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL #**sdstrtstssnssihsrrs § 5 o0, 0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL ## %k skt sk wackwmmtnnd g
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 T B

TOTAL #¥ sk sosekmokdop kot khhkn g S

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20_ S
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MISC. & witawe. § 20
$
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

April 21, 2006

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No. 2005 CV 1237 MF
LINDA KESSLER and ALBERT J. KESSLER

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on May 24, 2006. 1t has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: /s/ Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKIEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney LD.£16132

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

2156271322

Attormey for Plaintift

SPS-0343

CF: 10/04/2005
S 057224/2006
$102,490.74

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEL: FOR TIHT:
HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F
1270 Northland Drive, Ste, 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintift’
Vs,

L.INDA KESSLER
ALBERT I. KIiSSLER
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

2820 White Birch Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dcfendant(s)

IN THIE. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAw
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2005 CV 1237 MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of SherifT Sale was madc by:

—
5\_/

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached}.
Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck. Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

{) Certified mail by Sherifl's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing aitached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached),

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Atterney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's (HTice/competent adult {(copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

{) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Toseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy

attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been

made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

‘The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics provided by I8 P.S.

Section 4904.

gspectfully Ubjli(g%”f d
] 4/77ff 16 V///éﬁ N
1 oseﬁﬂ A. Gol‘ﬁb’eck, Jr.

torney{or Plaimntiff
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complets iterns 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
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7005 03490 0002 0862 2225

PS Form 3800, June 2002

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1 Agent
[J Addressee

AL A

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by { Printed fdame) C. Date of Delivery

. Avticle Addressed to:

SP5-0343 315

KESSLER, ALBERT J.

D. Is delivery addréss different from ftem 17 13 Yes

2820 White Birch LLane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

If YES, enter delivery address belaw: O Ne
3. Service Type
Certified Mail T Express Mail
Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O ¢.o.0.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feq) O Yes

2. Articlo Mumber

{Transfer from service label] i 700503

A 060 O A SRR

PS Form 3811, February 2004
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‘W Complete.ftems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to)

Domestlc Flaturn Receupt

nnnnn')noz—:-)-;-x:_._
L=

LT S w v
102595-02-M-1540

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELWERY
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-ch’?};ﬁzézx@tﬂ

B. Aecwived by ( PnnredNa ]

Agent
Addresses

C. Data of Delivery
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if YES, enter defivery address below:  [J No
SPS-0343 3/15
KESSLER, LINDA
2820 White Birch Lane R
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Cortified Mall 3 Express Mall

Registerad [} Return Recelpt for Maerchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.o. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feet I ves

2. Article Number |
(Transfer from service label)

il i III L |||III

Ll I[|r| I|||| |I||| II|fI il ||||| MR
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY"& McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atlomey 1L.D.#16132

Swite 3000 Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Phitadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
T11: HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F of Cotumbia County
1270 Northiand Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 53120

PlaintifT CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER Term
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2005 CV 1237 MF
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE FQCC ASSEY BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located
at:

2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L.Name and address of QOwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bleomsburg, PA 17813

ALBERT J. KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

LINDA KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ALBERT J KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLLIC WELFARF - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0O. Box 2673

Harrisburg, IPA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name uand address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has any record intercst in the property
which may be afTected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(attach separate sheet il more space is needed)
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating Lo unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 21, 2006

XYY & McKEEVER
A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for PlaintifT



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

April 21, 2006

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2006 CV 2 MF
VINCENT P, PETRO

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on May 24, 2006, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: /s/ Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralcgal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com
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0O Yes

O No
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3 Express Mail
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eceived by { Printed Name)

Wb

If YES, enter delivery address below:

3 Insured Mail
4, Bestrictad Delivary? (Extra Fea}

I Registered

D. I5 delivery address different from item 17
B Certified Mail

3. Service Type

&

SRR Ceetg

SERVICE

4

item 4 if Restricted If)etivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you.
or on the front if space permits.

{Transfer from service tabef)
PS Form 3811, February 2004

1. Atick Addressed ol
INTERNAL REVENUE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

2, Articte Number

; W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiace,

)
1

(. TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

B Addresses {,
3
]
{
1]
1

3 Yes

7004 2890 GOOL Y115 8300

Domestic Return Recsipt

— gy
102595-02-M-1540

2 3 2008
I No
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O Return Recaipt for Merchandise

[ Express Mail
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[ tnsured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg)

[0 Registered

B. Recelved by { Printed Namé}” OV C -Date of Delivery
B Ceriified Mail
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3. Sewvice Type

IEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

UREAU OF COMPLIANCE

NT 281230
[ARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

JEPARTME
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so that we can return the card to you.
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Article Numbar.
{Transfer from service fabel)

102585-62-M-1

Domestic Retum Receipt
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1. Article Addressed fo: D. ls delivery address differert from item 17 [ Yes
¥ YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. N1X FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg} [ Yes
L Articte Number . - ‘ .
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PO Box 2675
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3. Service Type
2 Certified Ma? O Express BMail
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[J insured Mall [ G.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exrra.Fae) 1 vas
2, Article Number i ’
* (Transer from seivico labsl) *004% 2490 0001 4115 8794
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-31
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A. Signature
~
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OFFICEOFFA LR,
" DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
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HARRISBURG, PA 17105 . |3 SemiceTypa
1i | @ CerifiedMall I Express Mail
[1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Mail Tl cob,

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 ves
2, Article Number
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PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

5 Form 3811, February 2004



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKI"EVER
BY: Joseph A. Goidbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Markel Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CFNA-0114
CF: 01/03/2006
SD: 05/24/2006

$87.969.83

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES TNC.
E44 15 South 501h Street

Suite 100

Phoenix, AZ 85044

Plaintiff
Vs,

VINCENT P, PETRO
Morigagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
384 Black Bear Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820-8009

Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 2 MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plantiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheritf's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

O() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. {original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mait by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mai} by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaliies provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Attorney For Plaintiff



“U.S. Postal Servicen

~CERTIFIED MAIL+ RECE!

ol - (Domestic Mait Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
e For delivery Informatlon visit our website 4t www.usps.com;
o , B NN g5 ¢% 3
ml O FFIGLAL USE
o :
= Postage | $ 9
rl—.l . I
Cartiffed Fao £y
g S Pastmark
Return Recsipt Fog Hera
= {Endersement Required)
22 Restricted Defivery Fea sy
31 {Endorsement Required) D o d
r,_:' b— e
m Totsl Pagtane & Feas $
u-] T
O3 fSent o= 1 | KLJ,
E] ..........
- [Shest ApF Wa
or P} Box No.

Clly, State, Zior4

PS Form 3800, June 2002 .

o = AT e ——

COMF'L._E TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
fem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A, Signatirre
gL

X r 0 agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse i HE T Addressse
S0 that we can raturn the card to you. B. Received by ( Prnted Azmos - C. Date of Delivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, f /o i fi_f - - FY
or on the front if space permits, il e

A S 2906

L. Is delivery address different from tern 17 [J Vos

- ]
T Article Addressed tq:

3, enter delivery address below: 2 No
CFNA-0114 §/24 WYES. enter dotery |
Voo /(..
Gy bl
PETRO, VINCENT p, TG

384 Black Bear Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820-8009

g ey
(A raelissn o

3. Service Type

K Certifed a7 Express Mail

DO Registerad 2 Return Recsint for pe
LI Insured ail O coob

4. Restricted Delivery? Extn Fec) [T ves

J l WU S
65818 %

JUiT
T 700531100002 003¢

Domestic Return Receipt

[NV

srchandise

2. Article Number
{Transfer from senvice fabel}

P3 Form 3811, February 2004

10E255-02-M-1540



viaun/y/

uad Juiod ||eg Jo yuy ‘ranumedd ; Ag siedwon

Od1i3d d INIJONIA
¥LLI0-WYNAD

iz Jo L 88edi zonz Aenigey PL28e wicd 54

951948y UO Juswalelg Jay AoeAll4 995

e R — | 8008-078LL et EdsimIRY
o 9AU(] 183G YoRIg +E

. SLNYdNOD0/SINYNTL

: | _

_ m _ _

B2 - sfigisay

#2d mad Qoaa T snea
s a0 13pLag anpn paLnsl-

paimsifieiy )l shleun
anes anjay ;o Buipey :
LA ki Va0 et

PUE YIS0 4

udewLLag BneulE § Y

{zadn)

[#3

: SCAL 0 BLEND A CIEEELIET S

2040 150 1B DRARISY |
SANBIA | ISCLIAN RG] |

wEl ss2ldiy

1 .

il I o BSIPUBRJSIRKY IC) JNE0SY LMEE T LOJRWILICT Alarneg

saden BUILIEPE 1) L0 paaisbay ac
Buiies ;o sigon.az {ELOJELLRL)) A8l 2] Dap.coay ) palpan

B eR nonss ||
alah Qwels i)y

B2RDE 10 [12W 40 adA] uoaLT

Gl _._8
- . — - _ i -
— R — L~ 5
S — . 4
o S : LE
i S1821 vd ‘Bingswooig )
08 X089 Od
ALNNOD
YIWNT00 40 SNOILYI3Y DI1L$3W0a »
_. $192-90141 vd Bingsien
eV WOy - "OpIg aJey(apn pue tijeay
stianiojug Hoddng pIyY §o nealing
- 3YVITIM OI19Nd 40 INIWLNMYEIT vd !
....... (8p00 417§ 'S 1D 18IS aue! sessalppy . * ._mn_c.__._z 201Ky
e o ) R TRTI]

Yd ‘YIHdTIgY1IHd
133418 LIMHVIN LOL
0005 21LINS
M234daio9o

I8PURS 10 SSOEPIYY PLE SN



BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LLD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-8320

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
14415 South 50th Street
Suite 100
Phocnix, AZ 85044
Plainuft

VS,

VINCENT P. PETRO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

384 Black Bear Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820-8009

Detendantis)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 2 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.. Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire,

sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the foll

located at;

384 Black Bear Drive
Calawissa, PA 17820-8009

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

VINCENT P. PETRO
384 Black Bear Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820-8009

2. Nanie and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
VINCENT P, PETRO

384 Black Bear Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820-8009

Lad

owing information concerning the real property

- Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 178135



4. Name and address of the jast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whem the plamtiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the propetly
which may be alfected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
384 Black Bear Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820-8009

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

&
DATED: April 21. 2006 N A 7
o O e
BECH McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER V/
] Joseph | Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Atthrney for Plaintiff




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Brandon R. Eyerly, Publisher . being duly swom according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 22; March 1.8, 2006 _ as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal adverlisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing stalement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

{Notary Public)
My commissiopmexpreest. Or Fennsyivana

! Notarial Seal

{ Dennis L Ashenfeider, Notary Public

| Scott Twp., Columbia County i
{ Wy Commission Expires July 3,2007 |

publication charges amounting to $..............c.c..... for publishing the foregoing nolice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



03/01-2006

16:53 FAX 215 B27 7734 GOLDBECK

i GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
| ©_ APROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MaRKeT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 6271322
FAX {215} 627-7734

February 10, 2008

Harry A. Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Qffice

PO Box 380

Bloamsburg, PA 17815

@oo1 001

Columbia

RE:  THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC

A$H BAGKED CERTIF ICATES, SERIES 2001-1F
| Vs,

LINDA KESSLER and ALBERT J. KESSLER

Tqrm No. 2005 CV 1237 MF

Property address:
! 2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomzburg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale Date: March 15, 2006

Dear Sir/Madam:

2006 Kindly postp!:one the above-captioned Sheriffs Saje scheduled for March 15, 2006 to Ma
;
Thank yau for your cooperation.
‘ Very truly yours,
ssph A Coldhuk, .

JOSEPH A, GOLIZBECK, JR.
JAGHhand

7Y

y-21,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX {215) 627-7734

February 10, 2006

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

RE: THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC
ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F
Vs,
LINDA KESSLER and ALBERT J. KESSLER
Term No. 2005 CV 1237 MF

Property address:

2320 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale Date: March 15, 2006

Dear SirfMadam:
Kindly postpene the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for March 15, 2006 to May 31,

2006. -

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

. -;q\(J:i(.:[JA. __/"?. _;_10!2!4;«;4, I/ﬂ?.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

JAG/hand



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

AN
e B S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HQUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
THE BANK OF NEW YORK
VS,
LINDA & ALBERT KESSLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #149 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FEBRUARY 8, 2006 POSTED A COPY QF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LINDA & ALBERT KESSLER AT 2820 WHITE BIRCH LANE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.
AN SWERS:
N

QEPU‘TY SHERIF

e

TIMOTHY T/CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006

Mﬂa Wihri—

NSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wendy Westover, Notary Publle
.. Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Jiceinn Loty

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHCHE
370} 1895622 BLOOMSEURC, PA 17315 5708 THA-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE Docket# 149ED2005
FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2005, AT 9:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ALBERT KESSLER AT 2820 WHITE
BIRCH LANE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA KESSLER, WIFE, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF,

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 01, 2005 T_,. . -
Wndy Jrin T T ol

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Notarial geai b SHERIFF
Wendy Wastover, Notary Public
__ Bioomsburg, Columbia Co., PA O
£ iy Commission Expires November 07, 2009 X SR m
P. D’ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

R i i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P,C. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
570) 3055622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 570) 7844300
FAX: (570) 389-56.25
THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE Docket # 149ED2005

FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2005, AT 9:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA KESSLER AT 2820 WHITE
BIRCH LANE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA KESSLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 01, 2005 ‘r . :
Y . p T Chomdialic
NOTARY P'{PUC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

' Notarial Saal
Wendy Westover, Notary Public C% W
Bloomsburg, Cofumbla Co., PA X__ = tae< e
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009 P. D'ANGELOQ

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 149ED2005

PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2001-1F

DEFENDANT LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA KESSLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

2820 WHITE BIRCH LANE FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (P eSSy 2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 722 %7 TIME € 9§S  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

.
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA_*“POB ___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /é M DATE /7. 2 2- © g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 149ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2001-1F

DEFENDANT LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ALBERT KESSLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2820 WHITE BIRCH LANE FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON e AL K 2 o2
RELATIONSHIP L ok IDENTIFICATION
DATE #-22-¢5 TIME ©¢%35  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA_—FOB  POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _/?w IO pamE o 22 ey




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 149ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2001-1F

DEFENDANT LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J, KESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
J. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2626 OLD BERWICK RD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON po ST o
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 77 2707 TIME ¢ 95 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ;/ﬁOE ___LCCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY '/ Q... /D@i{’ DATE  // - 2.2 «




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 149ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2001-1F

DEFENDANT LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TENNY ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON DéEles2e s /e c K

RELATIONSHIP __ £FC AL/ /7 &/ 7~ IDENTIFICATION

DATE //-2#6¢ TIME 69¢¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB w»_/ﬁ(/)E _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

it

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

)

o

DEPUTY {/ (e

DATE 20 /2 /o5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 149ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2001-1F

DEFENDANT LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
7o
SERVED UPON Vﬂiﬁ,{,&x' 45@&0;4 - L] S5
74

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE //2%2f TIME ©/F4%C MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_c~POE __CCso

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /{{.ZL M DATE -5/ &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2005 DOCKET # 149ED2005

PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2001-1F

DEFENDANT LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON nneidte Hollnan

RELATIONSHIP Clg ey IDENTIFICATION
DATE Hz1¢f5 TIME C£C¢F  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB_~"POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y 7
DEPUTY ) G L X DATE M 2/ o1




FROM @ )
SCOTT Twe
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE T,
H James Hock
2526 Ol Berwick Rd
Blcamsburg PA 178418

HOQURS:TUE, WED. THUR, F&: 120 TC 5PM

PHONE:570.734-7823

—_— e e LS i G
FR< MO, @ 5703848423 M:h\tm‘],{é 2Eds a1 4‘:F‘B.1rLL F':ic{v:}

. OR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 33/01/2005 23111
- DESCRIFPTICN ASSESEMONT MiLS LESS DSCOURT T AL AMISUNT CUzl n JTPEIRLTY
GENERAL 36.520 5,848 20207 206.1¢; 225 81
SINKING 1.345 4874 49,12} 34.03
FIRE 251 B.9% 8.17 10409,
TWP RE 283 104.86 1097.00 117.70
WATER 000374 13.39 13.85 12.03
The JiEcount & Tenally — ] ) z
fiave bean ca I:L_:Iaied ' PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit zﬂr s Juna §f5 " .June‘;: >
for yaur convanience: H ol an o betore | ¥ paid an or before f paid afta

KESSLER ALBERT J & LINDA
2820 WHITE BRICH LANE
BLOOMSBURG PaA 17315

VoL AUEITE A RErtnl S a s address;
g AA NOTICE M

CNTY TWI

Discount 2% 2%

Penaity 10 % 10 %

PARCEL: 31 04A-094-00,000

LOT 17

4357 Acras Land 8,544
Buildings 20,876

Total Assessment 38,520

This tax raturned to
courthouse on:
January 1, 2006

FILE COPY



- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:22-NCOV-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1468

KESSLER BALEBERT J & LINDA DISTRICT: SCOTT TWP

2820 WHITE BRICH LANE DEED 253-1145

ELCOMSBURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 2BZ0 WHITE BIRCH LN

PARCEL: 31 -04A-094-00,000
————— PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE
2004 PRIM 1,703.96 46.29 0.00 1,750.25
TOTAL DUE : $1,750.25
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MCONTH OF: March L2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2004

Rt

REQUESTED BYi_qm’)o}h_i_-h-Cl"l&fhl’)’il’;rlﬁit’) jl”U H

oy



FROM ! FrRX MO, 1 Teo3sdud2s b, 22 2085 91:4zFM P4
TAX HITICE  200% SCHOOL RESL ISTATE . #0R CENTRAL COLUMBIA SCHQCL DIS. . DATE 07/01/2005  BIii# G031 141”

AR RS LT DESCRIFPTLILN T AYFESUMENT FATE LESE LIS |AFIUNGT PALE |LTRG PENALTY |
MAXE CHECKS PRYABLE TG: REAL EETATE [. EEESIO I A S LOGE. 5] 107E.0Y 18,99
Barwick Road !
ba 781k

iHQURS Yug, Wed, Thur & fricay The 2% QisCoun: BRE 10% pE oIty have Been o Py
[ lz40pm TO E:00pm . computed for your convenienge, Taxos arg due )
I now and payabia. Prompt payment iz raquested. .
Tris =ax notice must be retursed with C IR B ) p
o = - : 1IN 100N
! PEONE 570-784~7823 YOUr payrert. For & receipt enclose g SASE, ' RE |- ORBEFORE |
M el =ls
' PENALTY AT 103
A ¥ESYLER ALBERT J & LINDA
T 282¢ WHITZ BRICH LANE _ FROPERTY DESCRIFTICN L 557
I ELOOMSBURS A 1TALE PARCEY. 31 (4409430000 F
Fﬂnd 1 eeii ool URIZ TRM RETURIED
T } DEE3-L1a39 FLETS. OO .'ZD' TGURT ROUSE
5 .44 acres | {sansaay 1, zo0e.

Copry 2



FrROM @ FR< NO, © 57032848423 Mo, 22 ZEES gli42PM PS

ML S dnE L SEGCRTETTON ASUEUSMENY | RARE _LESD LiSu  jamwvil cAvd |t sl
HARE CHEICKS PAYARIE TO: SRR AL ESTRTE g1l 25,500 g, T3 0%, 88 LR
., JFames Hocohk ¢
2eld Dl Perwioh Hoad
Blooraburg, ZTA 1781E !
HOURS Tug, Wed, Thus & Fridey The 2% ciscount and 107 pai &l have been . "0E. 73 PR 119 25
“Zrdlem T Dil0pm caympitted foryour gonvenience. Taxes a0 due PAY i . .
ﬂowandlpayabie.‘ Prompt paynient ‘s reguasted. - THIS AUz 331 0T 21 o Wov 1
PHONE 570-784-7523 o sy P o, sosoeeaShc. |AMOUNT] EPADON | F PADON | - (FPAID
M SCHCOL PENALTY AT 15%
A KESSIER ALBERT J & LINDA K
I 2820 WHITE BIRCH LANE PFOPERTY DESCERLPTICON ACCT. 5788
L BLOGMEDURC PA L7815 PARCEL 31 Q4BOSCODCOC
Land ! 3 7':‘-‘1.5, THIS Ta&¥ RETURNEDR
T SZET-01%7 T8 COUFT RUUSE
o 0. 48 AcRIs ’ [JAA\‘UAR':' 1, 2598,
=i

copy 2



FROM & . ,
SCOTT Twe
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
H lamas Mook
2626 Oid Bervack Ry
Bloomshurg PA 17815

MOURSE:TUE, WED, THUR, FRI- 1208 0 5F

PHONE:57(-764-7873

AN

FES MO

= TE3840425

Meee, 22 2085 Bli42FM PT

RESSLER ALBERT J & LINDA K
2820 WHITE BIRCH LANE
BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

PARCEL: 31 -04A=050-G0,000

ABL2 Acras Landg 3 B0
] Buildings J
;u—.-yme_r‘:_l Totai Assessmant 3,691

|
|
_

LR Bl MO,
_ ORY COLUMEIA COUNTY 13012005 29012
DESCHATIN SESESGMENT M LEABTIETULNT | AN BVCINT qUs ] e PEMEL
GENERAL 3,891 5643 2042 20,84 PRy
SINKING 1345 4,88 4.95 5.48
FJRE 251 3.91 0483 102
WP RE 2.93 16,58 10.81 1186
THC JiEco & renalty S8.73 3758 LR
. . R 129
have been caloilatey B, TH!IS £ o
Tar Ycuf?gnu::rr?eice AY THIS AMOUNT | ARn 3D L dups 3D Junz 33
I paid &0 or pufore i patd o o hefore It pid afer
CNTY TWF -
Discount  p e 25 This tax retumeag to
Peralty  10% 109 courthouse on:

January 1, 2045

FILE COoPy



FRM RO, 0 BTE3R404Z23 Mo, 22 2335 810 <@8R

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONL COURT HOUSE - PO BOX T80 24 HOLR PHONE
A7) TG E] BLOGMSIURS, ra 17815 ST - AR
FAT: (200, APBFS AL

Monrday, November 21, 2005

J. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR
2626 OLD BERWICK RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE
EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F

VS
LINDA KESSILER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
DOCKET # 149ED2005 JD # 1237JD2005
Dear Sir;

Enclosed is  notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have any claims
agamst this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Pleaze feel fres 10 contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecthully,

Toratly T Chm il

Timotky T. Chamberlain
Steriff of Columbia County
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseply &, Galdbesck, I

Attorney Lid #16132

Sufte 3004 - hellon Independence Center

701 Market Streer

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532

215-027-1322

Aftarney for Plainhiff

THE BANK OF NEW YORXK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFTCATES, SERIES 2001-iF N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Nothiand Dirlve, Sie, 200
Memdots Fetghis, MIN 55120 of Cohunbia County
Plaintiff .
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA KESSLER

ALBERT J. KFSSTER
Martgagor(s) and Record Qwaer(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSLIRE

<BZ0 White Birch Lans

ocnmshirg, PA 17815 Term

No, 2003 Cv 1237 ME
Detincani(s)

THIS LAW FIRM I3 A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARYE ATTEMPTING TG
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YO UIN AN ATTEMPT TQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YGT! WILL RE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHITRIFF'S SAL ¥, OF REAL PROPERTY

1O KISSLER, ALBERT ],
ALBERT J. KESSLER
2820 White Rirzh Lane
Bivomsbhurg, PA 178515

Your hnusg at 2820 Whits Rirok: Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduiad o be sold at Sharifi's
Saleon Maveh 15, 2006 11:00 0 9.00 AM, i ShoriFs Oifige, Courthouse, Bloomshurg, PA to
enforze the cowrt judgment of § 102.490.74 ohizined by THE BANK OF NEW YORK, A5 TRUSTEE FOR
THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERTES 200; . iF againat you.

NOTICE OF GWNER'S RIGHTS
YQUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVFNT TIIS SHERIFF'S SALK

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you muer take unmediate action:
{. The sale will b cancelled if you pay to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
?-EOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001.1F, the hack Pavments,
iate charpes, costs and rodsongbie akommcy's fees due, To fingd out how much You st pay ¢all- )

15-¢27-1322
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2z You may be able to stop the sale by Sling a petition asking the {ourt tn afrike or opon judmunent, i
e uAdgment was impropetly entered. You may als2 ask the Coct to posipone the sale for good canse.

3 You may aiso b able to stop the sale Trough other legal procesdings.

You may need en anmormey to sssert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance FOU
wilhave of etopping the sale, (Sec noticr below ot how to obtait an sttorney).

YGU MAY STILL BE ABLE 7O SAVE ¥OUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN I¥ THE SEERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. T U Sheriff's Sale is not stoppad, vour propersy will be seld to the highest bidder, You may Snd
out the price bid price by calling the Shediff of Columbia County at 5/0-389-5624,

2, Yoamay be able to petition the Court o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
conparad 10 the valuc of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the huyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To fird
ou 1 this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Colnmbia Connty at 570-389-5624,

. Hthe amoun: due from the Buyer is am paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the cuner of the
property as if the sals never happened,

3, Youhave a right to remain in the propersy watil the full amount due s paid ‘o the Sheriff and the
Shenff gives a deed fo the buyer. At tha time, the buyer may bring lexal proceedings to evier you.

£, You mey be entitled fo & share of the money which was paid for vour house, A achedule of
distribution of fhe moeney bid for your hause will be fled by the SherifT within thirly (36} days from the
date oF the Snerifls Sele. This schedule will siate whe will be receiving that money. The money wili be
paid vur in accordience with this schedoic urless exceptians (reasons why the propased distribution is
wrongh ars fled with the Sheritf witlyn ten (1 U} days after the schedule of disribution is filed,

7, You may also have other tights and Jdefanses, or ways of getting your Aouse back, ifveu get
immediate]y afier the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IT ¥0OU ) NOT Fs VE A
LAWY ER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T0 DR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELGW TG
FIND OLT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGATL HELE,

MORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Styeet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENN3YLVANIA BAF. ASSCCIATION
PO Box 136
Harrishurg, PA 17108

¥
1}



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#,47~0%

DATE RECEIVED /] 15-05

DOCKET AND INDEX  //~ g3/-©%

SET FILE FOLDER UP  //- 2/-0%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $+:350.00 OR Jacz.00 CK# 2% /et

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE** '

NRER] RER

SALE DATE Mor 15,06  TIME /GO

POSTING DATE Fel., T ok
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK F¢, A

P WEEK iwer  /

3%0 WEEK F 06




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1237 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN SCOTT
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS,
TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STAKE SITUATE ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LANE; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NO. 16 AND 17, SOUTH 0 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 158 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF WILLIAM
PERRIGE, NORTH 74 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, 105 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE
ALONG LAND OF SAID GRANTORS AND LOT NO. 18, NORTH 16 DEGREES 18 MINUTES
WEST, 184 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LAND, NORTH 87 DEGREES 2 MINUTES EAST, 100 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH LANE, BY A CURVE, 15 FEET TO A STAKE THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 10,810 SQUARE FEET ABND BEING LOT NO. 17 IN
SCOTT TOWN PARK, SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID

DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY A. CARL WOLFE, R S.
TAX PARCEL #: 31-04A-094

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attormey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1237 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN SCOTT

TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS,
TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STAKE SITUATE ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LANE; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NO. 16 AND 17, SOUTH 0 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 158 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF WILLIAM
PERRIGE, NORTH 74 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, 105 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE
ALONG LAND OF SAID GRANTORS AND LOT NO. 18, NORTH 16 DEGREES 18 MINUTES
WEST, 184 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LAND, NORTH 87 DEGREES 2 MINUTES EAST, 100 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH LANE, BY A CURVE, 15 FEET TO A STAKE THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 10,810 SQUARE FEET ABND BEING LOT NO. 17 IN
SCOTT TOWN PARK, SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID

DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY A. CARL WOLFE, R.S.
TAX PARCEL #: 31-04A-094

el

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may eiect ¢ither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timethy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1237 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN SCOTT

TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS,
TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STAKE SITUATE ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LANE; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NO. 16 AND 17, SOUTH 0 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 158 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF WILLIAM
PERRIGE, NORTH 74 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, 105 FEET TO A STAKE: THENCE
ALONG LAND OF SAID GRANTORS AND LOT NO. 18, NORTH 16 DEGREES 18 MINUTES
WEST, 184 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LAND, NORTH 87 DEGREES 2 MINUTES EAST, 100 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG
THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH LANE, BY A CURVE, 15 FEET TO A STAKE THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 10,810 SQUARE FEET ABND BEING LOT NO. 17 IN
SCOTT TOWN PARK, SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID

DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY A. CARL WOLFE, R.S.
TAX PARCEL #: 31-04A-094

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCITAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBRED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wiil be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Geldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

THE BANK O NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F

1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

V3,

LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
2820 While Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No.2005 CV 1237MF
)//5 EL ST

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 2820 White Birch Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815

See Exhibit “A’ attached

Wy e

Dated:

AMOUNT DUE $102,490.74

Interest From 02/01/2004
Through 11/14/2005

{Cosls 1o be added)

H‘H;Y'M .6. rié’?\*-’

Prothonotary, Common Pleas\Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

zf\ [; ' J&Lﬁ'\—fc A, e










Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.

Attorney LI, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

THLE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR

THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2001-1F
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200 of Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

L.INDA KESSILER
ALBERT J. KESSLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
2820 Whitc Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s) No. 2005 CV 1237 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F, Plaintiff in the above action, by its atiorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at:

2820 White Birch Lane
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

1.Nume and address of Gwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ALBERT J. KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LINDA KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ALBERT J. KESSLER
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of eve. y judgment creditor whose judgment is a record ..cn on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affecled by the sale:

. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the properiy
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
[ verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personat knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics,

DATED: November 14, 2005

GO K McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Josgph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Alftorney for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY': Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1L.D #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect .

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
ITOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT I. KESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
No. 2005 CV 1237 MF
Defendant(s) //i L& T/ (7[ /

THI1S LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KESSLER, LINDA
LINDA KESSLER

2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 2820 White Birch Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Saleon , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the cowrt judgment of $102,490.74 obtained by THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F, the back payments,

late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay cail:
215-627-1322



2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsa be able to stuy the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to cbiain an attorney).

YOQU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be zble to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Celumbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the scheduie of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TOQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Altorney LD, #16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 191006

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2001-1F

1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff
V5.

LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT J. KESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NQ. 2005 CV 1237 MF

AL DL T

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and [ further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with atl

the provisions ot the Act.

pael

osepifA. Gididbeck, Jr.
Attorngy for plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LI #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff’

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff
Vs,

LINDA KESSLER
ALBERT I. KESSLER
Morigagor(s} and Record Owner(s}

2820 White Birch Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

{N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005 CV 1237 MF

AT ET ST

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removai of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

/f%a

h A. Goldbeck, Jr.

A orney for Plaintiff

",



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN SCOTT
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO-WIT;

BEGINNING AT A STAKE SITUATE ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LANE; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NO. 16 AND 17, SOUTH 0 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 158 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF WILLIAM PERRIGE,
NORTH 74 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, 165 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF
SAID GRANTORS AND LOT NO. 18, NORTH 16 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 184 FEET TO A
STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH LAND, NORTH 87
DEGREES 2 MINUTES EAST, 100 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE
OF WHITE BIRCH LANE, BY A CURVE, 15 FEET TO A STAKE THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 10,810 SQUARE FEET ABND BEING LOT NO. 17 IN SCOTT TOWN PARK,
SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID DESCRIPTION BEING
TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY A. CARL WOLFE, R.S.

TAX PARCEL #: 31-04A-094



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN SCOTT
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNQYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A STAKE SITUATE ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LANE; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NO. 16 AND 17, SOUTH 0 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 158 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF WILLIAM PERRIGE,
NORTH 74 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, 105 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF
SAID GRANTORS AND LOT NO. 18, NORTH 16 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 184 FEET TO A
STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH LAND, NORTH 87
DEGREES 2 MINUTES EAST, 100 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE
OF WHITE BIRCH LANE, BY A CURVE, 15 FEET TO A STAKE THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 10,810 SQUARE FEET ABND BEING LOT NO. 17 IN SCOTT TOWN PARK,
SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID DESCRIPTION BEING
TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY A. CARL WOLFE, R.S.

TAX PARCEL #: 31-04A-094



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL, AND TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN SCOTT
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO-WIT;

BEGINNING AT A STAKE SITUATE ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH
LANE; THENCE ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE OF LOTS NO. 16 AND 17, SOUTH 0 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 158 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF WILLIAM PERRIGE,
NORTH 74 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, 105 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG LAND OF
SAID GRANTORS AND LOT NO. 18, NORTH 16 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 184 FEET TO A
STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF WHITE BIRCH LAND, NORTH 87
DEGREES 2 MINUTES EAST, 100 FEET TO A STAKE; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN SIDE
OF WHITE BIRCH LANE, BY A CURVE, 15 FEET TO A STAKE THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 10,810 SQUARE FEET ABND BEING LOT NO. 17 IN SCOTT TOWN PARK,
SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID DESCRIPTION BEING
TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY A. CARL WOLFE, R.S.

TAX PARCEL #: 31-04A-094



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET | 2005 CV 1237 MF
RACKFN CFRTIFICATFR QFERIES 901-1F

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
LINDA KESSLER and ALBERT J. KESSLER EXECUTICON - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVIGE

ALBERT J. KESSLER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2820 White Birch Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS GR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEFPHONE NUMBER DATE
j" sep A -/4 970 fcjé e c é, Jr. (215) 627-1322 November 14, 2005
ADDORESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FCR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC ASSET | 2005 CV 1237 MF
RACKFN CERTIFICATER SFRIFS 2001_1F

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
LINDA KESSLER and ALBERT J. KESSLER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVIGE
LINDA KESSLER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
2820 White Birch Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE!

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr (215) 627-1322 November [4, 2005
: L Jr.
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19108-1532
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